present value of future cash flows is then determined by the application of an appropriate discount rate to derive a net present value
for the property.

●  Direct Comparison Approach: this approach identifies comparable sales on a dollar per square meter of lettable area basis and
compares the equivalent rates to the property being valued to determine the property's market value.

The valuations reflect, as appropriate; the type of tenants actually in occupation or responsible for meeting lease commitments or likely to
be in occupation after letting of vacant accommodation and the market’s general perception of their credit-worthiness; the allocation of
maintenance and insurance responsibilities between the lessor and lessee; and the remaining economic life of the property. It has been
assumed that whenever rent reviews or lease renewals are pending with anticipated reversionary increases, all notices and, where
appropriate, counter notices have been served validly and within the appropriate time.

A further sensitivity analysis was undertaken by the Trust to assess the fair value of investment. The table below illustrates the impact on
valuation of movements in capitalisation rates:

 Fair value Capitalisation rate
 at 30 June 2023 +0.25% -0.25%
 $'000 $'000 $'000

 225,000 (10,081) 11,074

Given the unknown future impact that the current volatile macroeconomic conditions, including the high inflation and increasing interest
rate environment, might have on the commercial real estate market and global market in general, a higher degree of judgement and
consideration is required in assessing the significant inputs that determine property valuations. The Fund has continued to re-assess the
valuation method to ensure appropriate consideration given to inputs used.

360 Capital REIT
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

[…]

Average price increase Average price decrease

Active REIT - 30 June 2023

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

1%

50

50

(1%)

(50)

(50)

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Active REIT - 30 June 2022

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

1%

1,715

1,715

(1%)

(1,715)

(1,715)

Interest rate risk
The Fund's main interest rate risk arises from cash balances and borrowings. The potential impact of a change in interest rates by +/-
100bps on profit has been disclosed in the tables below.

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 30 June 2023

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents  100  31  31  (100) (31) (31)
Borrowings  100  (838) (838)  (100) 838  838

   (807) (807)   807  807

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Consolidated - 30 June 2022

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents  100  108  108  (100) (108) (108)

360 Capital REIT
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Note 17. Financial instruments (continued)

31

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Active REIT - 30 June 2023

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Basis points
change

 Effect on
profit before

tax
$'000

Effect on

equity
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents  100  3  3  (100) (3) (3)

  Basis points increase Basis points decrease

Active REIT - 30 June 2022

Basis points
change